11/02/2015 503550308

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3596935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DELCAM PLC	05/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELCAM LIMITED	
Street Address:	TALBOT WAY	
Internal Address:	SMALL HEATH BUSINESS PARK	
City:	BIRMINGHAM, WEST MIDLANDS	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	B10 0HJ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6832876

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 839-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM E. HUNTER Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15786-0279001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA ALEXANDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Alexander/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2015	

Total Attachments: 2 source=[Untitled]#page1.tif source=[Untitled]#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037030 FRAME: 0273 503550308



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PUBLIC COMPANY AS A PRIVATE COMPANY

Company No. 2311487

The Registrar of Companies for England/Wales hereby certifies that

DELCAM PLC

formerly registered as a public company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 2006 as a private company is now incorporated under the name of

DELCAM LIMITED

and that the company is limited by shares.

Its registered office is situated in England/Wales.

R37G89CB
RM 08/05/2014 #42
COMPANIES HOUSE

Given at Companies House on 8th May 2014





PATENT REEL: 037030 FRAME: 0274 03/11/2014 Company Details



Company Details

Name & Registered Office:
DELCAM LIMITED
TALBOT WAY
SMALL HEATH BUSINESS PARK
BIRMINGHAM
WEST MIDLANDS
B10 0HJ
Company No. 02311487

- -

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 01/11/1988

Country of Origin: United Kingdom Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC):

62020 - Information technology consultancy activities 62090 - Other information technology service activities

Accounting Reference Date: 31/12

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/12/2013 (GROUP)

Next Accounts Due: 30/09/2015 Last Return Made Up To: 19/03/2014

Next Return Due: 16/04/2015

Mortgage: Number of charges: 12 (0 outstanding / 12 satisfied / 0 part satisfied)

Last Members List: 19/03/2013

Last Bulk Shareholders List: 19/02/2012

Previous Names:

Date of change Previous Name 08/05/2014 DELCAM PLC

21/01/1997 DELCAM INTERNATIONAL PLC 23/01/1991 DELTACAM SYSTEMS LIMITED

10/03/1989 INGLEBY (379) LIMITED

UK Establishment Details

There are no UK Establishments associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

RECORDED: 11/02/2015